

BOARD OF REGISTRATION AND ELECTIONS POST-MEETING SUMMARY

Regular MEETING - APRIL 13, 2023

The Fulton County Board of Registration and Elections met in Regular Session on Thursday, April 13, 2023, at 10:00 a.m.

Please join the meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone. FGTV YouTube Channel

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCYH7E0jH6HxE-3KTRluH8SQ

Presiding: Honorable Teresa Crawford, Vice Chairperson

Other Board Members Present:

Dr. Kathleen Ruth Mr. Aaron Johnson Mr. Mark Wingate (virtual)

#1- APPROVAL OF AGENDA

<u>Vice Chair Crawford entertained a motion to approve the agenda as amended. The motion was made by Dr. Ruth, seconded by Mr. Johnson, and carried by a vote of 4-0.</u>

OLD BUSINESS

#3- APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Regular Meeting –March 16, 2023

<u>Vice Chair Crawford entertained a motion to approve the Regular Meeting minutes of March 16, 2023. The motion was made by Mr. Johnson and was seconded by Dr. Ruth and carried by a unanimous vote of 4-0.</u>

#6- APPROVAL OF ADDITIONAL ADVANCE VOTING LOCATION FOR THE SPECIAL ELECTION, MAY 16, 2023

House of Representative; District 68

- > South Fulton Service Center (South Annex), if needed
- Proposed Dates: April 24- May 12, 2023
 - Monday- Friday: 9am-6pm
 - Mandatory Weekend: April 29-30th and May 6-7th Saturday: 9am-6pm and Sunday: 12pm-5pm

<u>Vice Chair Crawford entertained a motion to approve the Advance Voting location and hours, as listed. The motion was made by Mr. Johnson and was seconded by Dr. Ruth and carried by a unanimous vote of 4-0.</u>

NEW BUSINESS

#8-APPROVAL OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS:

City of- Chattahoochee Hills, East Point, Fairburn, Hapeville,
Johns Creek, Mountain Park, South Fulton, Union City

<u>Vice Chair Crawford entertained a motion to approve the Advance Voting location and hours, as listed. The motion was made by Mr. Johnson and was seconded by Dr. Ruth and carried by a unanimous vote of 4-0.</u>

ADJOURNMENT

<u>Vice Chair Crawford entertained a motion to adjourn. Mr. Johnson moved to adjourn the meeting. Dr. Ruth seconded the motion.</u> Collectively, the Board agreed to adjourn at 10:45 a.m.

The meeting adjourned.

Prepared by:

Mariska Bodison, Absentee Manager